

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 2452  
of 2026**

=====  
PRATAPSINH KHUMSINH KALESH  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT  
=====

=====  
Appearance:  
MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR ROHAN RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL**

**Date : 30/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is called out, learned advocate for the applicant is not present. Stand over to 10.04.2026.

R.S. MALEK

**(P. M. RAVAL, J)**